

GURSHARAN BUGGAL Vs. SATPAL BUGGAL

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

19.01.2021

Present: None for DH.

Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the objector.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on objections, however, Ld. Counsel for DH Sh. Praveen Suri, has made submissions on the last date that he shall be joining through VC but today due to connectivity issue, VC hearing could not take place in the court. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 24.03.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/19.01.2021